
1871

No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

248
1853.

31st January

250

253

254

257

259

260

261

262

264

265

267

269

275

276

281

285

286

287

288

291

293

1st Februaiy

2nd February

Richard Palmer, of Bideford, in
the county of Devon, Whitesmith

3rd February

Walter Williams, junior, of West
Bromwich, in the county of Staf-
ford, Iron Master

John Mason, of Rochdnle, in the
county of Lancaster, Machine
Maker

Thomas Lightfoot, of Accrington,
in the county of Lancaster

Israel P. Magoon, of the State of
Vei'mont, of the United States of
America

William Pizzie, of Albourn, in the
county of Wilts

Marc Louis Adam Tarin, of Mount-
street, Grosvenor-square, in the
county of Middlesex

Marc Louis Adam Tarin, of Mount- Improvements
street, Grosvenor- square, in the fusing light
county of Middlesex

James Comins, of South Molton, in A clod-crusher,
the county of Devon, Agricultural verizer
Implement Maker

Charles Cattanach, of Aberdeen,
Scotland

John Pinkerton, of High-street,
Borough, in the county of Surrey

An invention which may be used for
cutting turnips, mangold-wurzel,
carrots, and other roots, or for
bruising them only, or reducing them
to a pulp, and for mixing them with
meal as may be required, and also
for grinding or crushing apples for
cider

Improvements in machinery for cut-
ting or shearing iron and other
metals

Improvements in looms for weaving

Improvements in glazes for pottery or
other similar materials

A new and useful improvement in
steam-boiler chimneys

A railway carriage break

An improved dust pan

in reflectors for dif-

land-presser, or pul-

Charles Hadley, of Lower Hurst-
street, Birmingham

Eliezer Edwards, of Birmingham,
in the county of Warwick, Manu-
facturer

James Carter, of Oldham, in the
county of Lancaster, Painter

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery--
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Auguste Edouard Loradoux Bell-
ford, of the United Patent Offices,
16, Castle-street, Holborn, London

John Verinder Kiddle, of 4, Elder-
street, Norton Folgate, in the
county of Middlesex

Owen Williams, of Stratford, in the
county of Essex

Ismael Isaac Abadie and Henri
Lauret, of Paris, in the Kmpire of
France, Umbrella awl Parasol
Manufacturers

Richard Archibald Brooman, of the
firm of Robertson, Brooman, and
Company, of 166, Fleet-street, in
the city of London, Patent Agents

Manoah Bower, of Birmingham, in
the county of Warwick, Manu-
facturer

William Scarlett Wright, of Font-
street, Belgrave-square, in the
county of Middlesex

Certain apparatus for measuring the
human figure and transferring the
said measurement to cloth

A new mode of applying and com-
bining ornamented glass in the manu-
facture of useful and ornamental
articles

Improvements in the construction and
formation of granite and stone pave-
ments and surfaces for carnage and
railways

A new or improved bedstead which
may be used as a vehicle

An improved rotary engine

Improvements in block printing ma-
chinery

Improvements in life boats and vessels
of a similar nature

Improvements in cocks or taps

Improvements in water-closets

An improved manufacture of parasols

Improvements in expansion valves for
steam-engines

A new or improved apparatus to pre-
vent the throwing up of mud by the
wheels of vehicles

An improved bath


