## 

	<del></del>	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
248	1853. 31st January	Richard Palmer, of Bideford, in the county of Devon, Whitesmith	An invention which may be used for cutting turnips, mangold-wurzel carrots, and other roots, or for bruising them only, or reducing then to a pulp, and for mixing them with meal as may be required, and also
250	,,,	Walter Williams, junior, of West	for grinding or crushing apples for cider Improvements in machinery for cut
253	,,,	Bromwich, in the county of Stafford, Iron Master John Mason, of Rochdale, in the	ting or shearing iron and other metals Improvements in looms for weaving
254		county of Lancaster, Machine Maker Thomas Lightfoot, of Accrington,	Improvements in glazes for pottery o
	"	in the county of Lancaster	other similar materials
257	. »	Israel P. Magoon, of the State of Vermont, of the United States of America	A new and useful improvement i steam-boiler chimneys
259	,,	William Pizzie, of Albourn, in the county of Wilts	A railway carriage break
260	55	Marc Louis Adam Tarin, of Mount- street, Grosvenor-square, in the county of Middlesex	
261	,,,	Marc Louis Adam Tarin, of Mount- street, Grosvenor-square, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in reflectors for di fusing light
262	,,,	James Comins, of South Molton, in the county of Devon, Agricultural Implement Maker	
264	,,	Charles Cattanach, of Aberdeen, Scotland	Certain apparatus for measuring the human figure and transferring the said measurement to cloth
265	,,	John Pinkerton, of High-street, Borough, in the county of Surrey	A new mode of applying and cor
267	25	Charles Hadley, of Lower Hurst- street, Birmingham	Improvements in the construction as formation of granite and stone pay ments and surfaces for carriage as railways
269	1st February	Eliezer Edwards, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Manu- facturer	, A new or improved bedstead whi
275	"	James Carter, of Oldham, in the county of Lancaster, Painter	An improved rotary engine
276	"	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex Mechanical Draughtsman	chinery
281	2nd February	Auguste Edouard Loradoux Bell- ford, of the United Patent Offices 16, Castle-street, Holborn, London	, of a similar nature
285	,,	John Verinder Kiddle, of 4, Elder street, Norton Folgate, in the	- Improvements in cocks or taps
<b>2</b> 86	"	ocunty of Middlesex Owen Williams, of Stratford, in the	Improvements in water-closets
287	,,	Ismael Isaac Abadie and Henr Lauret, of Paris, in the Empire of France, Umbrella and Paraso Manufacturers	f
288	,,	Richard Archibald Brooman, of th firm of Robertson, Brooman, an Company, of 166, Fleet-street, i	d steam-engines n
291	3rd February	the city of London, Patent Agent Manoah Bower, of Birmingham, i the county of Warwick, Manu facturer	n   A new or improved apparatus to p
298	3 ,,	William Scarlett Wright, of Pont street, Belgrave-square, in th county of Middlesex	t- An improved bath